The Network of European Museum Organisations Trial Membership 2024





Are you interested in:

- ✓ Establishing cross-border collaborations and connections and joint projects?
- ✓ Promoting your work in an international arena?
- ✓ Contributing to and benefiting from the professional development of the European Museum sector?
- ✓ Learning more about EU policies and how to influence them?
- ✓ Exchanging knowledge and expertise with our network?
- ✓ Benefitting from free NEMO training activities?

Then join us! Apply for a free 1-year (March 2024 – March 2025) trial membership with the Network of European Museum Organisations (NEMO)! You will have full access to membership benefits and the opportunity to contribute to our network and strengthen the European museum sector. We will select 5 museums, museum-oriented organisations, or museum service providers to participate in trial membership.

How to apply for a trial membership:

Send a letter of motivation including your organisation's expertise, motive to join NEMO

The letter should be sent to office@nemo.org with the subject line: "Trial Membership 2024", please include your organisation's website and contact information

Please review our <u>membership categories</u> to determine your eligibility

Who is eligible to apply:

Organisations operating within the Council of Europe shall be selected for a trial NEMO membership

We welcome all applicants and are encouraging applications from organisations with interest and experience in the topics of diversity, inclusivity, and climate action.

Individual persons are not eligible to apply

→ Apply until 11 February 2024

<u>The Network of European Museum Organisations</u> (NEMO) is an independent network of national museum organisations representing the museum community of the member states of the Council of Europe.

